FY 2026 County Transportation Plan

Baldwin County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Baldwin County Commission: August 19, 2025

Date Amended by the Baldwin County Commission: (If Applicable)
Begin End Project Details .

z H Estimated Estimated C:ﬂzs::’:::::zai?a

Ma g - g « | Proiect Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
1 ProjectNo. | Road Name/Number 38| g5 | o i, otal "ol ToBe Utilized | ToBe Utilized | . g CRAF Amount FAEF Amount

Index Lat. Long. Lat. Long. 5o | &' | Length Description of Work Estimated Cost N (List fund type separately for

g2 EZ " Under Under Public . . .

b= ° (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs

g 2 and FAEFs)

o o

Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $1,186,603.00

Estimated Annual Revenue $2,700,000.00 $400,000.00

1 | RABCPHW26011 | CountyRd32 | 3047272 | -87.66605 |3047288|-87.568155| X 510 BBEtoCountyRAS7 | $1,330,000.00 | $1,330,000.00 CRAF $1,330,000.00

2 | RABCPHW26012 | CountyRd48 | 3052374 | -87.81015 | 3052362 |-87.85238| X 259 | Langford Rd to State Hwy 181 | $875,000.00 | $875,000.00 CRAF $875,000.00

3 | RABCPHW26013 |  CountyRd48 | 3052358 | -87.78470 | 3052374 |-87.81015| X 145 |Bohemian Hall Rd to Langiord Rd| $495,000.00 | $495,000.00 CRAF $495,000.00

4 | RABCPHW24106 | ScenicHwy98 | 3048555 | -87.93246 |30.48601|-87.93226 X Bridge Repg;::"g: overPoint | o1 586,603.00 | $1,586,603.00 FAEF $1,586,603.00

Total Miles Addressed by CTP
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Totals/Page Totals 944 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $4,286,603.00 | $4286,603.00 so00  |Total CRAFIFAEF Remaining $0.00 $0.00

Remarks Attached Map: Rebuild Alabama - FY26 Transportation Plan Map

CTP Plan




